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Fieldwork: 10th - 11th January 2013

Total Con Lab Lib 
Dem Con Lab Lib 

Dem Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London Rest of 
South

Midlands / 
Wales North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1995 487 682 176 592 515 453 970 1025 241 509 682 563 1137 858 255 648 427 491 174
Unweighted Sample 1995 460 704 150 582 518 482 972 1023 180 512 750 553 1323 672 322 644 412 445 172

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

Do you allow your children to play outside your 
house (not including the back garden)?

[Asked to parents with children bewteen the ages 
of 5 and 11 n=224]

Yes, I do 55 51 57 68 53 56 58 61 50 80 51 59 73 62 48 36 49 61 59 62
No, I do not 45 49 43 32 47 44 42 39 50 20 49 41 27 38 52 64 51 39 41 38

What limit do you place on how much television 
your children can watch?
[Asked to parents who said their children have a 
fixed limit on the amount of time they can watch 
television n=144]

Maximum of half an hour a day 2 3 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 2 1 7 2 1 0 0
Maximum of an hour a day 13 18 13 6 10 16 7 8 18 0 20 10 0 14 13 9 17 13 7 19

Maximum of two hours a day 41 43 36 51 45 34 52 50 34 90 36 41 57 36 46 32 38 39 42 55
Maximum of three hours a day 14 5 17 18 7 17 18 12 15 0 16 14 0 12 16 4 12 23 21 0

A longer maximum 5 3 5 21 3 7 9 9 2 0 3 7 0 6 4 8 0 3 9 10
No television after a certain time of the day 12 12 14 4 18 17 3 12 12 10 8 15 43 13 11 5 20 7 11 10

A different rule 13 15 12 0 15 8 11 9 16 0 17 12 0 17 9 36 11 14 10 7

What limit do you place on how much time your 
children can play computer games?
[Asked to parents who said their children have a 
fixed limit on the amount of time they can spend 
playing computer games n=193]

Maximum of half an hour a day 10 13 9 10 7 14 8 2 17 0 15 7 0 9 12 18 13 6 5 12
Maximum of an hour a day 34 26 35 12 37 25 25 32 35 0 42 29 79 31 37 31 41 20 38 36

Maximum of two hours a day 23 26 23 39 15 32 33 30 19 76 16 27 21 25 22 15 11 36 26 33
Maximum of three hours a day 6 8 7 6 6 5 9 9 4 0 3 9 0 6 6 3 3 8 9 6

A longer maximum 3 3 1 19 2 2 7 5 1 12 1 3 0 2 3 7 0 3 7 0
No computer games after a certain time of the day 11 10 11 14 13 12 10 8 13 12 11 11 0 9 13 4 18 12 4 8

A different rule 12 14 13 0 19 11 8 14 11 0 12 13 0 17 7 22 13 15 11 5
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Do you allow your children to play outside your 
house (not including the back garden)?

[Asked to parents with children bewteen the ages 
of 5 and 11 n=224]

Yes, I do 55
No, I do not 45

What limit do you place on how much television 
your children can watch?
[Asked to parents who said their children have a 
fixed limit on the amount of time they can watch 
television n=144]

Maximum of half an hour a day 2
Maximum of an hour a day 13

Maximum of two hours a day 41
Maximum of three hours a day 14

A longer maximum 5
No television after a certain time of the day 12

A different rule 13

What limit do you place on how much time your 
children can play computer games?
[Asked to parents who said their children have a 
fixed limit on the amount of time they can spend 
playing computer games n=193]

Maximum of half an hour a day 10
Maximum of an hour a day 34

Maximum of two hours a day 23
Maximum of three hours a day 6

A longer maximum 3
No computer games after a certain time of the day 11

A different rule 12

between the 
ages of 5 

and 11

between the 
ages of 12 

and 15

between the 
ages of 16 

and 18

Remain a 
member of 

the EU

Leave the 
EU Don't know

230 149 118 727 846 335
224 146 114 790 798 329
% % % % % %

Parents with children Referendum on Britain's membership 
of the European Union

55 79 49 54 59 53
45 21 51 46 41 47

2 0 0 1 1 3
17 8 9 10 12 17
39 45 42 39 50 39
13 16 29 13 7 19
6 4 0 4 8 0

10 15 14 8 13 10
13 11 6 25 8 11

13 3 9 9 10 16
37 18 27 22 40 33
18 34 42 32 23 16
5 13 8 4 5 10
3 1 1 1 5 0

10 19 10 8 9 16
13 12 3 25 8 9
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Weighted Sample 1995 487 682 176 592 515 453 970 1025 241 509 682 563 1137 858 255 648 427 491 174
Unweighted Sample 1995 460 704 150 582 518 482 972 1023 180 512 750 553 1323 672 322 644 412 445 172

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

Do your children have a television in their 
bedroom(s)?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, they do 55 43 61 51 48 64 48 56 53 41 52 57 41 44 65 39 53 56 57 60
No, they do not 45 57 39 49 52 36 52 44 47 59 48 43 59 56 35 61 47 44 43 40

Do your children have a computer in their 
bedroom(s)?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, they do 41 40 48 15 35 47 35 44 39 56 28 48 59 44 38 28 39 46 43 45
No, they do not 59 60 52 85 65 53 65 56 61 44 72 52 41 56 62 72 61 54 57 55

Do you smack your children?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, I do 15 5 21 11 5 20 15 19 11 51 23 9 0 16 14 18 11 12 19 26
No, but I would be prepared to 45 49 43 65 50 41 48 44 46 5 49 45 67 45 46 45 48 38 50 39

No, I would never smack my children 39 45 36 25 46 39 37 36 42 45 28 47 33 39 40 37 41 50 31 35
How often do you eat meals together as a 
family?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Every day, or almost every day 59 44 65 52 51 62 60 53 64 6 62 59 76 54 63 71 60 51 57 65
Two or three times a week 31 39 27 40 31 31 33 35 27 79 28 30 17 35 26 10 27 37 39 23

Once a week 4 4 2 8 5 3 4 5 4 0 5 4 6 4 4 9 6 3 1 7
Less than once a week 5 9 5 0 9 3 1 6 4 6 5 6 1 4 6 5 6 9 1 4

Never 1 3 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0
Not sure 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1

Which, if any, of the following punishments do 
you use when your children misbehave?

[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Cutting time on the computer or television 60 57 58 59 64 58 65 64 56 21 64 60 34 57 63 57 58 62 57 71
Grounding (i.e. stopping them going out) 48 51 53 33 52 55 41 53 42 40 38 54 63 51 44 41 43 50 52 51

Making them do household chores 23 27 22 34 25 23 25 31 16 51 17 26 27 29 18 26 22 23 32 4
Putting them on a naughty step 23 25 21 29 24 17 27 20 25 26 37 14 0 26 19 23 26 20 20 23

Cutting pocket money 22 18 30 11 14 33 22 25 20 21 19 24 23 24 20 11 23 24 23 24
Corporal punishment (e.g. a smack) 13 6 18 1 8 15 14 15 11 35 16 10 0 14 11 18 9 8 15 23

Other 17 16 14 17 18 9 19 14 19 0 20 16 8 18 16 26 19 14 15 11
None - I never punish my children 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 9 1 5 8 3 4 6 2 5 3 6

Don't know 2 3 2 0 3 4 0 1 3 0 3 2 0 0 4 2 1 2 3 2
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Do your children have a television in their 
bedroom(s)?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, they do 55
No, they do not 45

Do your children have a computer in their 
bedroom(s)?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, they do 41
No, they do not 59

Do you smack your children?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Yes, I do 15
No, but I would be prepared to 45

No, I would never smack my children 39
How often do you eat meals together as a 
family?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Every day, or almost every day 59
Two or three times a week 31

Once a week 4
Less than once a week 5

Never 1
Not sure 1

Which, if any, of the following punishments do 
you use when your children misbehave?

[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

Cutting time on the computer or television 60
Grounding (i.e. stopping them going out) 48

Making them do household chores 23
Putting them on a naughty step 23

Cutting pocket money 22
Corporal punishment (e.g. a smack) 13

Other 17
None - I never punish my children 4

Don't know 2

between the 
ages of 5 

and 11

between the 
ages of 12 

and 15

between the 
ages of 16 

and 18

Remain a 
member of 

the EU

Leave the 
EU Don't know

230 149 118 727 846 335
224 146 114 790 798 329
% % % % % %

Parents with children Referendum on Britain's membership 
of the European Union

44 67 70 39 60 66
56 33 30 61 40 34

25 58 60 40 46 38
75 42 40 60 54 62

19 18 6 13 21 10
47 44 47 41 49 47
33 38 47 47 30 43

61 55 48 63 50 66
30 36 40 28 35 26
4 4 3 2 8 0
5 4 7 4 6 6
0 0 3 3 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 1

72 56 54 61 59 64
41 61 55 47 48 49
19 29 33 29 29 11
34 10 7 25 21 23
19 21 32 20 24 24
14 17 6 12 14 13
20 12 8 20 13 19
2 4 6 6 3 2
1 3 2 1 1 1
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Weighted Sample 1995 487 682 176 592 515 453 970 1025 241 509 682 563 1137 858 255 648 427 491 174
Unweighted Sample 1995 460 704 150 582 518 482 972 1023 180 512 750 553 1323 672 322 644 412 445 172

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

How tough or relaxed would you say you are 
towards your children's behaviour?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

I am probably too tough, and don't give them as 
much freedom as I should 9 11 10 16 9 8 14 8 10 0 9 10 0 13 5 12 9 7 12 4

I am probably too relaxed, and let them get away 
with things I shouldn't 34 25 39 47 25 31 46 43 26 79 27 35 37 30 38 27 36 47 28 18

I think I probably get the balance about right 54 61 49 37 62 58 40 48 60 12 62 51 63 56 52 53 52 43 58 74
Don't know 3 3 2 0 4 3 0 1 4 9 2 4 0 1 5 8 3 3 2 3

Imagine you had a teenage son, at what age 
would you allow them to sleep with their 
girlfriend?

Under 16 3 2 2 5 1 3 4 4 1 8 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 4
16 24 26 26 32 22 25 28 26 23 39 35 22 11 26 23 23 26 23 24 25
17 11 10 12 9 10 11 10 10 11 8 12 11 11 11 11 11 9 10 13 11

18 or above 40 44 39 35 46 40 35 37 42 21 28 42 56 41 39 31 43 40 40 41
Don't know 22 19 21 19 21 21 23 22 23 25 21 23 22 20 26 32 19 24 21 20

Imagine you had a teenage daughter, at what 
age would you allow your daughter to sleep 
with their boyfriend?

Under 16 2 1 2 4 0 2 2 2 1 5 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 0
16 20 21 22 25 18 21 24 20 20 33 27 20 9 21 19 18 23 20 19 20
17 8 8 9 7 7 9 9 7 9 8 8 9 8 9 7 10 8 8 10 4

18 or above 48 52 46 46 53 47 43 48 49 29 40 50 62 48 50 40 51 47 50 53
Don't know 22 18 22 18 21 21 22 23 20 25 22 21 20 20 23 31 18 24 20 23
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How tough or relaxed would you say you are 
towards your children's behaviour?
[Asked to parents with children between the ages 
of 5 and 18 n=382]

I am probably too tough, and don't give them as 
much freedom as I should 9

I am probably too relaxed, and let them get away 
with things I shouldn't 34

I think I probably get the balance about right 54
Don't know 3

Imagine you had a teenage son, at what age 
would you allow them to sleep with their 
girlfriend?

Under 16 3
16 24
17 11

18 or above 40
Don't know 22

Imagine you had a teenage daughter, at what 
age would you allow your daughter to sleep 
with their boyfriend?

Under 16 2
16 20
17 8

18 or above 48
Don't know 22

between the 
ages of 5 

and 11

between the 
ages of 12 

and 15

between the 
ages of 16 

and 18

Remain a 
member of 

the EU

Leave the 
EU Don't know

230 149 118 727 846 335
224 146 114 790 798 329
% % % % % %

Parents with children Referendum on Britain's membership 
of the European Union

12 10 5 13 8 8

30 44 40 27 43 26

56 42 52 61 49 56
2 4 3 0 1 9

2 3 1 3 3 2
26 23 19 29 24 17
13 10 14 10 12 9
36 38 49 36 44 35
23 26 18 22 17 37

2 1 1 2 1 1
21 18 13 25 19 15
6 9 14 10 8 5

52 52 57 40 56 47
19 20 17 23 16 32
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